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 TRAIN NAME

Vijayawa-
da

Secun-
derabad
Inter City
Express

Howrah
Secun-

derabad
Falak-
numa

Express

Howrah
Hydera-

bad
East

Coast
Express

Shalimar
Secun-

derabad
Express

Shalimar
Secun-

derabad
AC

Express

Bhuba-
neswar
Pune

Express

Bhuba-
neswar

Visakha-
patnam
Intercity
Express

Bhuba-
neswar

Secunde-
rabad

Visakha
Express

Bhuba-
neswar
Mumbai
Konark
Express

Amritsar
Visakha-
patnam
Hirakud
Express

Kakinada
Port

Bhav-
nagar

Express

Narsapur
Nagarsol
Express

Narsapur
Nagarsol
Express

Kakinada
Port
Lok

manya
Tilak (T)
Express

Narsapur
Hydera-

bad
Express

Manu-
guru

Secun-
derabad
Express

Paradeep
Visakha-
patnam
Express

Visakha-
patnam

Secunde-
rabad

Duronto
Express

Train Number 12795 12703 18645 22849 12773 22882 22819 17015 11020 18508 17204 17213 17231 17221 17255 17025 22809 22203

Class of accommodation CC,II,2S 1A,2A,3A
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

1A,2A,3A 2A,3A
SL,II 2s,II 2A,3A

SL,II
2A,3A
SL,II,P

2A,3A
SL,II,P

3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

1A,2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

1A,2A,3A

From Table No. 32A/
via 78

Days of departure at
originating station

Except
Su Daily Daily W W Tu Daily Daily Daily W,Sa

Su Th M,Tu,
W,Th,Sa Su, F W, Sa Daily Daily W Tu,Th,Su

Km. Howrah d 07.25 11.45

Shalimar d 12.10 16.05

116 Kharagpur a
d

09.05
09.10

13.47
13.52

14.00
14.05

17.55
18.00

234 Balasore d 10.38 15.50 15.40 19.27
297 Bhadrak d 11.37 17.15 16.37 ...
337 Jajpur Keonjhar Road d 12.12 17.54

Paradeep d 23.00

412 Cuttack a
d

13.10
13.15

18.50
18.55

18.00
18.05

21.55
22.00

00.15
00.40

440 Bhubaneswar a
d

13.50
13.55

19.20
19.25

18.45
18.50

22.45
22.50 22.20 07.10 08.35 15.25 16.00

16.05
01.20
01.25

459 Khurda Road a
d

14.30
14.50

20.30
20.50

19.25
19.45

23.20
23.35

22.45
22.50

07.35
07.40

09.00
09.05

15.50
15.55

16.45
17.05

01.50
02.00

682 Balugaon d 15.42 21.48 ... 08.48 09.58 16.45 18.00 02.50

606 Brahmapur a
d

16.35
16.40

23.00
23.05

21.25
21.30

01.15
01.20

00.28
00.30

09.50
09.55

11.00
11.05

17.45
 17.55

19.00
19.05

03.48
03.50

644 Sompeta d 23.43 22.03 10.32 11.43 18.33 04.32

680 Palasa a
d

18.03
18.05

00.23
00.25

22.53
22.55 ... 11.28

11.33
12.28
12.30

19.18
19.20

20.38
20.40

05.10
05.12

753 Srikakulam Road d 18.59 01.24 03.28 ... 12.37 13.39 20.13 21.33 06.10

821 Vizianagaram a
d

19.55
20.00

02.22
02.27

00.45
00.50

04.30
04.32

03.31
03.33

13.37
13.42

14.43
14.48

21.05
21.10

22.26
22.31

07.08
07.13

882 Visakhapatnam a
d

21.10
21.30

03.45
04.05

01.50
02.10

05.35
05.55

04.30
04.50 14.50 16.10

16.30
22.15
22.35 23.50 08.20 19.45

900 Duvvada a
d

04.35
04.37

05.18
05.20

17.00
17.02

Kakinada  Port d 03.45 08.45

1046 Kakinada Town d 04.00 08.55
1033 Samalkot d 23.36 06.50 04.20 08.00 18.49 00.40 04.17 09.12

1083 Rajahmundry a
d

00.29
00.31

08.00
08.02

05.13
05.15

08.52
08.54

19.50
20.05

01.48
01.50

04.59
05.01

09.55
09.57

1105 Nidadavolu d ... 08.25 20.34 02.15
1173 Eluru d 01.50 09.10 06.25 03.07 11.05

1180 Narsapur d 10.25 10.25 18.55

1152 Bhimavaram Jn. d 19.50
1154 Bhimavaram Town d 21.44 11.15 11.15 19.55

1260 Vijayawada a
d 17.30 03.20

03.35
11.00
11.20

08.10
08.30

11.55
12.15

10.40
11.00

00.35
00.45

05.00
05.20

07.45
08.05

13.40
14.05

13.50
14.05

12.45
13.00

22.20
22.35

00.40
00.55

1293 Guntur a
d

18.15
18.17

04.25
04.30

11.45
11.50

01.30
01.35

08.55
09.00

14.55
15.00

13.55
14.00

23.25
23.30

1363 Khammam d 12.22 06.35 15.12

Manuguru a 21.30

Bhadrachalam a
d

22.25
22.45

1385 Dornakal a
d

...

...
23.49
23.50

1469 Warangal d 14.10 11.25 15.25 08.10 16.52 00.55

1479 Kazipet a
d

14.23
14.25

11.38
11.40

08.38
08.40

17.05
17.07

01.43
01.45

1336 Sattenapalli d ... 02.16 09.41 15.46 14.46 00.13
1388 Nadikudi d ... 03.06 10.35 16.41 15.41 01.06
1427 Miryalguda d 06.34 03.46 11.11 17.17 16.19 01.49
1465 Nalgonda d 07.06 14.27 04.15 11.41 18.01 16.51 02.23

1582 Secunderabad a
d 22.50 09.35 17.00

17.05 14.25 19.00 17.40
17.50 07.30 11.35

11.45
14.35
15.00

20.10
20.35

21.30
22.00

20.15
20.25

04.55
05.00 04.45 06.15

Nizamabad d 23.15 01.15

1592 Hyderabad a 17.55 05.25

Days of arrival at
destination station

Except
Su Daily Daily Th Th Th Daily Daily Daily F,M,Tu Sa Tu,W, Th

F,Su M, Sa Th,Su Daily Daily Th W,F,M

To Table No. 10A 10A 10A 53A 53A 10A
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TRAIN NAME

Visakha-
patnam
Secun-

derabad
AC

Express

Visakha-
patnam
Guntur

Simhadri
Express

Visakha-
patnam

Lokmanya
Tilak(T)
Express

Visakha-
patnam
Hydera-

bad
Godavari
Express

Visakha-
patnam
Hazur
Sahib

Nanded
Express

Visakha-
patnam
Secun-

derabad
Garib
Rath

Express

Kakinada
Port

Sai Nagar
Shirdi

Express

Machili-
patnam
Secun-
derabad
Express

Kakinada
Port

Secun-
derabad
Gautami
Express

Guntur
Vikarabad

 Palnad
Express

Visakha-
patnam

Vijayawada
Uday

Express

Guntur
Kache-
guda
AC

Double
Decker
Express

Vijaya-
wada

Sai Nagar
Shirdi

Express

Sambal-
pur

Hazur
Sahib

Nanded
Nagavalli
Express

Kakinada
Town

Secun-
derabad

Cocanada
AC

Express

Visakha-
patnam

Sai
Nagar
Shirdi

Express

Visakha-
patnam
Narasa-

pur
Link

Express

Train Number 12783 17240 18519 12727 18509 12739 17206 17249 12737 12747 22701* 22117 17208 18309 12775 18503 17242

Class of accommodation 1A,2A,3A CC
2S,II

1A,2A,3A
SL,II

1A,2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II,P

3A 2A,3A
SL,II

2A,3A
SL,II

1A,2A,3A
SL,II

CC
2S,II CC 2A,3A

SL,II
2A,3A
SL,II,P

1A,2A,3A 2A,3A
SL,II II

From Table No. 40

Days of departure at
originating station Sun Daily Daily Daily Tu,W,Sa Daily W,Sa/M Daily Daily Daily M,Tu,W

F,Sa Tu,F Tu Su,M,F Su,Tu,Th Th Daily

Km. Howrah d

Shalimar d

116 Kharagpur a
d

234 Balasore d
297 Bhadrak d ...

Jajpur Keonjhar Road d

412 Cuttack a
d

440 Bhubaneswar a
d

459 Khurda Road a
d

682 Balugaon d

606 Brahmapur a
d

680 Palasa a
d

753 Srikakulam Road d

821 Vizianagaram a
d

17.50
17.55

882 Visakhapatnam a
d 18.55 07.20 23.25 17.25 19.20 20.30 05.45 19.00

19.20 09.05 07.20

900 Duvvada a
d

19.25
19.27

07.51
07.52 ... 17.54

17.55
19.48
19.50

21.00
21.02

06.14
06.15

09.33
09.35

07.51
07.52

1049 Kakinada Port d 06.00 20.20

1046 Kakinada Town a
d

06.10
06.15

20.28
20.33 20.10

1033 Samalkot d 21.05 09.36 19.46 22.41 06.32 20.50 07.57 11.19 09.36

1083 Rajahmundry a
d

21.55
21.57

10.35
10.40

02.25
02.27

20.35
20.39

22.15
22.17

23.34
23.36

07.14
07.16

21.35
21.40

08.40
08.42

22.15
22.17

21.05
21.08

12.13
12.15

10.35
10.40

1105 Nidadavolu d 11.07 ... 21.00 07.40 22.07 12.30
1173 Eluru d 23.07 12.09 ... 22.02 23.55 00.45 08.32 22.57 09.54 23.55 13.20 ...
1254 Machilipatnam d 20.30 ...

1180 Narsapur d

1152 Bhimavaram Jn. d 13.41
1154 Bhimavaram Town d 22.30

Narasapur 14.30

1260 Vijayawada a
d

01.15
01.30

14.05
14.15

06.35
06.55

23.40
23.55

01.30
01.50

02.10
02.25

10.10
10.30

22.35
22.50

00.15
00.30 11.15 10.30 01.30

01.50
01.00
01.15

15.00
15.20

1293 Guntur a
d 15.30 05.45 12.45

1363 Khammam d 02.40 ... 01.15 03.41 11.42 00.06 01.50 11.42 02.20 16.32
Manuguru a
Bhadrachalam d

1385 Dornakal a
d

...

...
12.11
12.12

00.38
00.40

02.13
02.14

12.11
12.12

1469 Warangal d 04.30 ... 02.48 05.20 13.32 02.15 03.29 13.32 04.07 18.20

1479 Kazipet a
d 04.46 10.08

10.10
03.05
03.07

06.00
06.02

13.50
13.52

02.25
02.26

03.43
03.45

13.50
13.52

06.00
06.02

18.30
18.32

1336 Sattenapalli d 06.26
1388 Nadikudi d 07.17
1427 Miryalguda d 07.54 14.36
1465 Nalgonda d 08.24 15.05

Kacheguda a 17.55

1582 Secunderabad a
d 07.40 12.55

13.10
05.45
05.50

09.00
09.20 08.10 16.25

16.40 05.05 06.35 10.35
10.45

16.25
16.40

09.00
09.20 06.55 21.30

22.00
Nizamabad d 11.57 11.57 01.15

1655 Vikarabad a
d

14.23
14.25 12.10

1592 Hyderabad a 06.15

Days of arrival at
destination station M Daily Daily Daily W,Th,Su Daily Th,Su,Tu Daily Daily Daily M,Tu,W

F,Sa Tu,F W M,Tu,Sa M, W, F F Daily

To Table No. 10A 53A 53A 53A 53A 53A

30

* Date of introduction of 22701 will be notifi ed later.




